ADVIK CAPITAL LIMITED

CIN: L65100DL1985PLC022505

Registered office: Plot No. 84, Khasra No. 143/84, Ground Floor, Extended Lal Dora, Kanjhawla, Delhi-110081 Tel No: 011-25952595, Website: <u>www.advikgroup.com/ail</u>Email: <u>cs@advikgroup.com</u> advikgroup@yahoo.com

13.10.2021

To, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai-400001

Dear Sir/Madam,

SUB: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 regarding disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Share & Takeovers) Regulation, 2011.

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Share & Takeovers) Regulation, 2011.We would like to inform you that there is change in holding of Promoters of "Advik Capital Limited", due to the disposal of shares by Promoter in the open market.

The Details are annexed hereunder, which is in the format prescribed under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations along with the letter of the Promoters and the same are intimated to BSE on receipt to the email id <u>corp.relations@bseindia.com</u> also

Kindly take the same on Records.

Yours Faithfully, For **"Advik Capital Limited"**

VIRENDER KUMAR AGARWAL Managing Director DIN: 00531255

Encl: Disclosure Under Regulation 29(2) of SAST Regulation.

October 13, 2021

Listing Compliance Department BSE Limited. Phirozee Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

BSE Symbol: ADVIKCA Scrip Code: 539773

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ('SEBI SAST regulations')

Dear Sir/ Madam,

With reference to the captioned subject, enclosed here with please find necessary disclosure as stipulated under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 for sell of 34,36,600 Equity Shares representing 7.49% of the outstanding Share Capital of the Advik Capital Limited ('the Company') by the undersigned through open market as per the details annexed.

Kindly take this on your records and oblige.

Virender Kumar Agarwal Promoter Advik Capital Limited

Encl: a/a

st the Target Company (TC)	Advik Capital Limited			
ame of the Target Company (TC) ame(s) of the seller and Persons Acting in oncert (PAC) with the acquirer	Virender Kumar Agarwal disclosure is being made for selling of Equity shares by Promoters/Promoter Group of the Company			
Whether the seller belongs to Promoter	Yes			
/Promoter group				
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	1. BSE Limited			
shares of TC are Listed Details of the acquisition/disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC(**)	
Before the acquisition under consideration:				
in a setting rights			37.57	
A second	1,72,36,600	37.57	7.81	
i. Virender Kumar Agarwal ii. Shakul Kumar Agarwal	35,84,000	7.81	7.01	
 b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/others) 				
 c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares 	-			
 Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying 				
voting rights in the TC	2,08,20,600	45.38	45.38	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	2,00,20,00			
Details of acquisition/sale: a) Shares carrying voting rights				
acquired/sold	(34,36,600	(7.49	(7.49	
i. Virender Kumar Agarwal	(34,30,000	-	+	
ii. Shakul Kumar Agarwal b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by		•	-	
equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC acquired/sold		-	-	
 d) Shares encumbered/invoked/release by the acquirer 		-		
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	(34,36,60	0) (7.4	(7.4	

a) Shares carrying voting rights				
i. Virender Kumar Agarwal	1,38,00,000	30.08	30.08	
ii. Shakul Kumar Agarwal	35,84,000	7.81	7.81	
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer				
c) VR otherwise than by shares				
 d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC after acquisition 				
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1,73,84,000	37.89	37.89	
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market / off-market/ public issue /rights issue preferential allotment//inter-se transfer etc.)	Open Market			
Salient features of the securities acquired including time redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.	NA			
Date of acquisition/sale of shares/ VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	October 11, 2021			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/sale	4,58,73,600 Equity shares of Re. 1/- each			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	4,58,73,600 Equity shares of Re. 1/- each			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	4,58,73,600 Equity shares of Re. 1/- each			

Virender Kumar Agarwal Date : October 13, 2021 Place: Delhi